


No. Part name Qty.
1 Front wheel cover 2

2 Split pin / Cotter pin 4
3 Front wheel 2

4 Front axle 1

5 Front axle right fixing plate 1

6 Front axle left fixing plate 1

7 Counterweight block 1

8 Axle pressure plate 4

9 ST4x15 Phillips self-tapping screw 47

10 Middle cover 1
11 Upper cover air intake sponge 2
12 Upper cover 1
13 220V motor 1
14 ST5x25 Phillips screw 10
15 M8 flange nut 1
16 9x24x7mm bearing (IDxODxThickness) 1
17 Motor mounting bracket 1
18 Brake block 3
19 4.2x20x1.5mm flat washer (IDxODxThickness) 3
20 Brake pad 3
21 Brake pad torsion spring 3
22 10.2x16x1mm flat washer 3
23 15%x32x9mm bearing 1
24 Large pulley 1
25 Height adjustment handle right cover 1
26 Height adjustment handle base cover 1
27 Chassis ventilation sponge 1
28 Belt 1
29 Wire clamp plate 3
30 ST3.5x10 self-tapping screw 6
31 Chassis 1
32 Blade positioning seat 1
33 Blade 1
34 8.2x22x1.5mm flat washer 1
35 Special-shaped washer 1
36 M8x25 hex flange lock bolt 1
37 Air guide plate 1
38 Air duct plug 1
39 Connecting rod 1
40 M4x16 flange screw 2
41 Rear axle 1
42 Rear axle fixing part 1
43 Rear wheel cover 2
44 Rear wheel 2
45 Handle adjustment gear seat 2
2

N
D

M6x45 hex head bolt




47 Grass bag baffle support 1
48 M6x14 external hex bolt 2
49 M6x1.0 external hex lock nut 2
50 Height-adjustable handle 1
51 Grass bag baffle 1
52 Grass bag baffle spring 1
53 Grass bag baffle pin 1
54 Switch box lower cover 1
55 Trigger torsion spring 1
56 Switch slider 1
57 Micro switch 1
58 Wire protection sleeve 2
59 Right operation trigger 1
60 Start button 1
61 Start button return spring 1
62 Switch box upper cover 1
63 Left operation trigger 1
64 Switch box mounting seat 1
65 Power input cable 1
66 Upper handle 1
67 Handle foam grip tube 2
68 Cable clip 2
69 M6x48 square neck bolt 2
70 Quick clamp 4
71 M6 cylindrical nut 4
72 26x6.2x2.5mm flat washer (ODxIDxThickness) 2
73 Lower handle 1
74 Handle adjustment gear disc 2
75 Power output cable 1
76 Cable hanger plate 1
77 Grass collection indicator plate 1
78 Grass bag handle 1
79 Grass bag cover plate 1
80 Fabric bag 1
81 Grass bag bracket 1




